Number: DB-044
June 2008 / C
 Page 1
SEMICONDUCTOR
TAK CHEONG
®
500 mW DO-35 Hermetically
Sealed Glass Zener Voltage

IZT
(mA)
ZZT @ IZT
(Ω)
Max
IZK
(mA)
ZZK @ IZK
(Ω)
Max
IR @ VR
(μA)
Max
VR
(Volts)
TCZL2V4B 2.35 2.4 2.45 5 94 1 564 45 1
TCZL2V7B 2.65 2.7 2.75 5 94 1 564 18 1
TCZL3V0B 2.94 3.0 3.06 5 89 1 564 9 1
TCZL3V3B 3.23 3.3 3.37 5 89 1 564 4.5 1
TCZL3V6B 3.53 3.6 3.67 5 84 1 564 4.5 1
TCZL3V9B 3.82 3.9 3.98 5 84 1 564 2.7 1
TCZL4V3B 4.21 4.3 4.39 5 84 1 564 2.7 1
TCZL4V7B 4.61 4.7 4.79 5 75 1 470 2.7 2
TCZL5V1B 5.00 5.1 5.20 5 56 1 451 1.8 2
TCZL5V6B 5.49 5.6 5.71 5 37 1 376 0.9 2
TCZL6V2B 6.08 6.2 6.32 5 9 1 141 2.7 4
TCZL6V8B 6.66 6.8 6.94 5 14 1 75 1.8 4
TCZL7V5B 7.33 7.5 7.63 5 14 1 75 0.9 5
TCZL8V2B 8.04 8.2 8.36 5 14 1 75 0.63 5
TCZL9V1B 8.92 9.1 9.28 5 14 1 94 0.45 6
TCZL10B 9.80 10 10.20 5 18 1 141 0.18 7
TCZL11B 10.78 11 11.22 5 18 1 141 0.09 8
TCZL12B 11.76 12 12.24 5 23 1 141 0.09 8
TCZL13B 12.74 13 13.26 5 28 1 160 0.09 8
TCZL15B 14.70 15 15.30 5 28 1 188 0.045 10.5
TCZL16B 15.68 16 16.32 5 37 1 188 0.045 11.2
Cathode Anode
ELECTRICAL SYMBOL
TC
ZL

IZT
(mA)
ZZT @ IZT
(Ω)
Max
IZK
(mA)
ZZK @ IZK
(Ω)
Max
IR @ VR
(μA)
Max
VR
(Volts)
TCZL18B 17.64 18 18.36 5 42 1 212 0.045 12.6
TCZL20B 19.60 20 20.40 5 51 1 212 0.045 14.0
TCZL22B 21.56 22 22.44 5 51 1 235 0.045 15.4
TCZL24B 23.52 24 24.48 5 65 1 235 0.045 16.8
TCZL27B 26.46 27 27.54 5 75 0.5 282 0.045 18.9
TCZL30B 29.40 30 30.60 5 75 0.5 282 0.045 21.0
TCZL33B 32.34 33 33.66 5 75 0.5 306 0.045 23.0
TCZL36B 35.28 36 36.72 5 84 0.5 329 0.045 25.2
TCZL39B 38.22 39 39.78 5 122 0.5 329 0.045 27.3
TCZL43B 42.14 43 43.86 5 141 0.5 353 0.045 30.1
TCZL47B 46.06 47 47.94 5 160 0.5 353 0.045 33.0
TCZL51B 49.98 51 52.02 5 169 0.5 376 0.045 35.7
TCZL56B 54.88 56 57.12 5 188 0.5 400 0.045 39.2
TCZL62B 60.76 62 63.24 5 202 0.5 423 0.045 43.4
TCZL68B 66.64 68 69.36 5 226 0.5 447 0.045 47.6
TCZL75B 73.50 75 76.50 5 240 0.5 470 0.045 52.5
VF Forward Voltage = 1 V Maximum @ IF = 100 mA for all types
Notes:
1. TOLERANCE AND VOLTAGE DESIGNATION
The type numbers listed have zener voltage as shown and have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ±2%. Device